Infrared LEL Gas Detection Sensor
CXT Wireless
Features Applications
•	 Self-healing mesh network topology
•	 Universally accepted 2.4 GHz non-licensed frequency
•	 Low power IR gas detection sensor with built-in transceivers
•	 Built-in display for gas sensor/field device HMI
•	 Disposable or rechargeable battery packs

0 - CXT-DM with 300 fault tolerant transceiver
2 - CXT-DM with 320 mesh transceiver
Order guide
Part Number                Description
96C-IR0 _ 0 _ - 100      Model CXT-IR, 0-100 % LEL Combusitble
To complete the part number please select from the options below.      XXX - XXX _ X _ -  XXX
Positon”9” Junction Box Selection & Power Selection
1 - Aluminum Junction Box (no battery)
2 - Stainless Steel Mini Junction Box, internal
	 Battery Pack with Disposable”C” Cells (3.6V)
3 - Stainless Steel Junction Box (no battery)
4 - Aluminum Enclosure with Rechargeable Battery Pack
7 - Aluminum Enclosure with High Output
	 Rechargeable Battery Pack
D - Aluminum Enclosure, internal Battery Pack
	 with Disposable”D” Cells (3.6V)
5 - NoneSKOTF
IR
E
PT. SKOTFIRE & SAFETY TECHNOLOGY
Komp. Ruko Vila Nusa Indah II Blok W3 No. 16
Bojongkulur - Gunung Putri 16969 - INDONESIA
Phone: +62 21 82401515
e-mail: skotfire@skotfire.com
BALIKPAPAN BRANCH OFFICE
Jl. Kol. Syarifuddin Yoes, Ruko Central Bizpark 2,
Blok HRM No 02, Balikpapan Selatan - 76114  INDONESIA
Telp +62 542 852594
CXT Wireless
www.teledynegasandflamedetection.comCopyright © 2020 Teledyne Technologies GF-30136B_EN. All rights reserved.
AMERICAS
4055 Technology Forest Blvd.
The Woodlands,
TX 77381, USA
Tel.: +1-713-559-9200
Fax: +1-713-893-6729
EMEA
ZI Est, Rue Orfila,
CS 20417
62027 ARRAS CEDEX, France
Tel.: +33-3-21-60-80-80
Fax.: +33-3-21-60-80-00
ASIA PACIFIC
290 Guiqiao Road
Pudong, Shanghai 201206
People's Republic of China
Tel.: +86-21-3127-6373
Fax: +86-21-3127-6365
System specifications
Sensor Type
Continuous diffusion/absorption
Non-dispersive Infrared Optical (NDIR) - combustible gas
sub-miniature plug-in field replaceable
Sensor Life
5 years typical
Measurement Range
0-100% Lower Explosive Limit (LEL)
Accuracy/Repeatability
±3% 0-50% LEL; ±5% 51-100% LEL
Response Time
T50 < 10 seconds, T90 < 30 seconds
Input/Output
2.4Ghz DSSS radio transmission
Safety Approvals�
Explosion proof
cCSAus Class I, Division 1, Groups C, D (Tamb = 40º to + 60ºC)
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB
ATEX* Ex b ib IIB T4 Gb (Tamb = -40ºC to + 60ºC)
CE marking*
IECEx* Ex d ib IIB T4 Gb (Tamb = -40ºC to + 60ºC)
* “C” & “D” cell battery pack version only